STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

	1.50	21 061 -00-0						
API Number	15 - 103 -	21,961-00-0	of this wel	1)				
Lease Owner _	Thornton E.	Anderson						
Address	840 First N	ational Bank	Bldg., Wi	ichita.	Kansas (57202	namen and the sequent	
Lease (Farm N	ame) Jo	ones			ell No.	"B" 1	tan di	
Well Location	50'N 125'W	SE NE NESec.	29 Twp.	7 Rge.	(E)	<u>16 (w)</u>	Militariya yakan in sil masa	
County	Rooks	Total	Depth 335	52	Field No	ame	Managaran adalah	
Oil Well_	Gas Well	_Input Well	_SWD Well_	Rotar	у D & A_	X		
Well Log attached with this application as required yes								
Date and hour plugging is desired to begin March 4, 1983								
PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-128 OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. Name of company representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations:								
Name of compar	ny representat:	RPORATION COMMIS	SSION.	arge of pl	ugging or	erations:		
Name of compan	ny representat: Leon Sohm	RPORATION COMMIS	o be in cha	arge of pl	ugging or	erations:		
Name of company	ny representat: Leon Sohm ractor Alli	rporation commissive authorized to	o be in cha	arge of pl	ugging or	erations:		
Name of company Plugging Cont	Leon Sohm ractorAlli Box 31, Rus	RPORATION COMMIS	SSION. to be in cha	orge of pl	ugging on Kansa:	erations:		
Name of company Plugging Contra Address Invoice cover:	Leon Sohm ractor Alli Box 31, Rus	rporation commissive authorized to ed Cementing sell, Kansas for plugging the	Address	orge of pl	ugging on Kansa:	erations:		
Name of company Plugging Contra Address Invoice cover:	Leon Sohm ractor Alli Box 31, Rus ing assessment Thornton E.	rporation commissive authorized to ed. Cementing sell, Kansas	Address Address is well sho	ould be se	ugging on Kansas License	erations:		
Name of company Plugging Control Address Invoice cover: Name Address	Leon Sohm ractorAlli Box 31, Rus ing assessment Thornton E. 840 First N	ed Cementing sell, Kansas	Address is well sho	ould be se	ugging on Kansas License	erations:		
Name of company Plugging Control Address Invoice cover: Name Address and payment with	Leon Sohm ractorAlli Box 31, Rus ing assessment Thornton E. 840 First N	rporation commissive authorized to ed Cementing sell, Kansas for plugging the Anderson ational Bank	Address Address Bldg., Wi	Olmitz Olmitz Ould be selection,	License nt to: Kansas	oerations: 5 67564 No.		

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

DRILLERS LOG

COMPANY: THORNTON E. ANDERSON

WELL NAME: JONES "B" 1

DESCRIPTION:

CONTRACTOR: MALLARD DRILLING CO., INC.

50' N 125' W SE NE NE

405 Century Plaza Wichita, Kansas 67202

Sec. 29-T7S-R16W

RIG NO.:

1

COUNTY: Rooks

TOTAL DEPTH: 3352'

ELEVATION:

COMMENCED:

February 25, 1983

COMPLETED:

March 4, 1983

CASING RECORD:

26 joints 8 5/8" 24# surface

. D & A

FORMATION	FROM	TO	REMARKS
Surface soil, sand Shale Anhydrite Shale Shale and lime Lime Lime and shale Lime w/clay streaks Lime	0 764 1079 1099 1930 2602 2828 2840 2915	764 1079 1099 1930 2602 2828 2840 2915 3352	Ran 1088' new 8 5/8" 24# surface casing, set and cemented at 1096' with 450 sacks 60/40 pozmix, 2% gel, 3% CaCl. Cement circulated. Plug down at 5:15 a.m., February 26, 1983. Ran 3 drillstem tests Ran 1 electric log

Hole plugged with 50/50 pozmix, 4% gel, as follows: 20 sacks@ 3352', 20 sacks@ 1112 feet, 100 sacks@ 800 feet, 40 sacks@ 250 feet, 10 sacks@ 40 feet, 10 sacks in rathole, 10 sacks in mousehole. Plugging completed 9:30 A.M., March 4, 1983.

STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)

I, JOHN JAY DARRAH, JR. of MALLARD DRILLING CO., INC., certify that this is a true and correct copy of the log of the Jone "B" 1 well, to the best of my knowledge.

John Jay Darral, Jr., President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 4th day of March

19 83:

My Commission Expires:

Dianne R. Fowler,

Notary Public

August 25, 1984

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 1 1 1983

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas